ILLUSTRATED LIST OF PARTS

FOR

“LION” LAWN MOWERS

RANSOMES SIMS & JEFFERIES LTD.
ORWELL WORKS IPSWICH




b 4

b
e

39




LIST OF PARTS

FOR RANSOMES ¢ LION’? LAWN MOWERS -
- : - No. pe,rkmachine
Item Mark .. Description ; M-
9” 114”, 13”7 15"
- - — T
-1 LMS 1983 Side frame R.H. with cap (standard), comprising 1-L.30, 1-L. 32, 2-NP'1 1 Bl
LMS 1984 Side frame R.H. with cap (for 8” wheel mower), comprising 1-L 50,
R 1-L 52, 2-NP 1 1 1 1} 1
2 |-L 32 Side.frame cap R.H. (standard) 1 111 1
L52. Side frame cap R.H.. (for 8” wheel mower) . . ... = 1 1 1 1
3 |INP1 Side frame screw.  5/16” BSW. x %” Cup Hd. 4| 4| 4 4
-4 | LMS 1971 5-knife cutting cylinder, comprising l-L 14, 1-L 27 1-L 28 5 LM 9”
. - . 10-LS 2309A/32A 1] — 1 — | —
1 LMS 1972 S-knife cutting cylinder, comprising 1- L14A 1-L27 1-L- 28 1-L 29
s - 5-LM 117, 15-LS 2309A/32A —| 1| —]—
LMS 1973 5-knife cutting cylinder, comprising 1-L 14B 1- L 27 1-L 28 1-L 29
- 8 5-LM 137, 15-LS 2309A/32A. . ... —_— = 1| -
|- LMS 1974 5-knife cutting cylinder, comprising 1-L. I4C 1- L 27 1-L 28 1-L 29
o 5-LM 157, 15-LS 2309A/32A — = - 1
LMS 1979 4-knife cutting cylinder, comprising 1-L 5, 1-L, 6 1-L 14 4 M 9”
8-1LS 2309/A32A. 1| —|—|—
LMS 1980 4-knife cutting cylinder, comprlsmgl L5 1 L6, 1 L7 1-L 14A’, 4—LM
117, 12-LS 2309A/32A — 1| — | =
LMS 1981 4-knife cutting cylinder, comprlsmg l-L 5 l-L 6 1-L 7 1-L 14B °
4-LM 137, 12-LS 2309A/32A — = 1| —
LMS 1982 4-knife cutting cylinder, comprising 1-L 5, l-L 6 1-L 7 1 L 14C T
4-1.M 157, 12-LS 2309A/32A — ==t
5 | LMS 1985 Side frame L.H. with cap (standard), comprlsmgl L32 l-L 33 2-’~IP1 1 1 1 1
LMS 1986 Side frame L.H. with cap (for 8” wheel), comprising 1-L 51, 1-L 53,
2-NP 1 ... . s 1, 1| 1] 1
6 ;L33 Side frame cap L.H. (standard) 1 1 1 1
L53 Side frame cap L.H. (for 8” wheel) e 1 1 1 1
-7 | LS 2310/44 Split pin for driving wheel. 3/16” dia. X 14” 22 2 2
8§ |LS Cylinder collar R.H. (4-knife)... 1 1 1.1
9 |[L6 Cylinder collar L.H. (4-knife) 1 1 1 1
10 [ L7 Cylinder collar Centre (4-knife) P — .1 1 i
11 | L27 Cylinder collar R.H. (5-knife) Py 1 1] 1] L
12 | L 28 Cylinder collar L.H. (5-knife) - 1 1 1 1
13 | L 29 Cylinder collar centre (5-knife) . — 1 1 1
‘| L 14 - Cylinder spindle 5 1 —|—|—
L 14A° Cylinder spindle — |1 —|—
L 14B Cylinder spindie ~ — =] 1=
L 14C Cylinder spindle — =1 =11
14 [ L19 Pawl 21 21 2| 2
15 LMY Spiral cutter., 1) — =1 —
) LM 11”7 Spiral cutter | — =
LM 13”7 Spiral cutter. —_— =1 =
LM 15”7 - Spiral cutter e — =] — i
LS 2309A/32A Rivets for ditto. - 1” dja. x §” Cup Hd. 10,15 15| 15




]

15"

[ S I I NS

P

. No. per machine
Item Mark Description S S

9” ' 117 {137
16 | L9 Bottom block 1| —~1|—
L 10 Bottom block — —
L11 Bottom block — 1 —1 1
L4 Bottom block S e e el
17 | L 18 Bolt and nut for d1tto 5/ 16” BSW. x 11" Cup Hd. 41 4| 4
18 | LMY Bottom blade 1] — | —
LM 11”7 Bottom blade — | 1|—
LM 13 Bottom blade — i — 11

LM 157" Bottom blade — | ==
19 | L 43 Screw for ditto. 5/16” BSW X 7 C/sk . 3 3] 4
LMS 1975 Bottom block and blade comprising, 1-L9, 3-L 43 1-LM 9” 1) —|—

LMS 1976 Bottom block and blade, comprising 1-L 10, 3-L 43, 1-LM 117 — 1| —
LMS 1977 Bottom block and blade, comprising 1-L11, 4-L 43, 1-LM 13" — | — | 1

LMS 1978 Bottom block and blade, comprising 1-L 41, 5-L 43, 1-LM 15" —_t— | —

20 | L 11 Frame stay, comprising 1-L11, 2-LS 1829/4, 2-LS 1853/4 1 — | —
L 11A Frame stay, comprising 1-L 11A, 2-LS 1829/4, 2-1.S 1853/4 — 1| —
L 11B_ Frame stay, comprising 1-L 11B, 2-LS 1829/4, 2-LS 1853/4 — | —| 1
L11C ~. Frame stay, comprising 1-L 11C, 2-LS 1829/4, 2-LS 1853/4 — | — | —

21 | LS 1829/4 Nuts for ditto, 2” BSW. Hex. 21 2| 2
LS 1853/4 Nuts for ditto. £” BSW. Sqr. 20 2] 2

22 | NA 11 Screw for wood roll carriage. 5/16” BSW. X §” 20 2| 2
23 | L26 Wood roll carriage. L.H. - 1 1] 1
24 1 L25 Wood roll carriage. R.H. ... 1 1 1
25 | L40 Driving wheel, 1}” wide tread X 6 15/ 16” dia. 21 2| 2
26 | L2t Driving wheel, 1”7 wide tread X 6 15/16” d1a 2] 21 2
L 58 Driving wheel, 8” dia. 21 2 2.

—27_ | LS 2462/21 Bolt for long handle clip. 5/ 16” BSW. x 13" 21 2] 2
LS 1807/2 Nut for ditto. 5/16” BSW. 20 21 2

28-| L 38 Clip for long handle 21 2] 2
29 {L23 Wood roll, comprising 2-L 17 1 L 23 1| — | —
L 23A Wood roll, comprising 2-L 17, 1-L 23A — | 1| —
L 23B Wood-roli, comprising 2-L.-17, 1-L 23B —— 1

L 23C Wood roll, comprising 2-L 17, 1-L 23C —

30 | L17 Wood roll pin . 21 2} 2
31 | L127 ~ Cylinder pinion. L.H. 17/16" dia. 1 1 1
32 | L126 Cylinder pinion. R.H. 1 7/16” dia. ... 1 1|1
33 | LMS 1837 Tee handle . 1] 1} 1
34/35 | L 64 Bow iron comprising 1 1 64, 1 IP 55 21— | —
L 64A  Bow iron comprising 1-L 64A, 1-IP 55 — | 27—

L 64B Bow iron comprising 1-L 64B, 1-IP 55 —_— 2

L 64C Bow iron comprising 1-L 64C, 1-1P 55 —_— | —

36 | L 20 Bolt and nut for ditto. 1” BSW. X 23" Cup Hd 2| 2| 2
37 | L26 Cylinder pinion L.H. ll” dia. 1] 1 1
38 | L 27 Cylinder pinion R.H. 14" dia. 1 1 1
39 |L53 Long handle for use on banks or slopes -1 1 1
40 | L 37 Grassbox side. R.H. 1 1 1
41 | L34 Handle clip for ditto 1 1 1
42 | L 38 Grassbox side. L.H. 1 1 1
43 | L34 Handle clip-for ditto 1 1 1




Item Mark | Description
44 | L 66 Nameplate ...
L 66A Nameplate ...
| L 66B Nameplate ...
| L 66C Nameplate ..
45 ‘ LMS 1987 Concave, comprlsmg 1 L 46, l L 48, 2- LS 2309A/9
| LMS 1988 Concave, comprising 1-L 46A, 1-L 48A, 3-LS 2309/A9
| LMS 1989 Concave, comprising 1-L 46B, 1-L 48B, 3-LS 2309A/9
i LMS 1990 Concave, comprising 1-L 46C, 1-L 48C, 4-LS 2309A/9
46 | L 39 Spanner
47 | L 157 | Grinding-in pin
48 | LX 55 | Grassbox
| LX 55A | Grassbox
| LX 55B | Grassbox
| LX 55C | Grassbox !
49 | L 54 | Bottom block (for 8” wheel mower)
LSS ‘ Bottom block (for 8” wheel mower)
f L 56 | Bottom block (for 8” wheel mower)
| L 57 | Bottom block (for 8” wheel mower)
50 | LMS 1991 | Bottom block and blade (for 8” wheel mower), compnsmg 3-L 43
i 1-L 54, 1- LM 9” s
LMS 1992 Bottom block and blade (for 8" wheel mower) comprlsmg 3-L 43
1-L 55, I-LM 11”7 .
LMS 1993 Bottom block and blade (for 8” wheel mower) compnsmg 4-L 43
1-L 56, 1-LM 132
LMS 1994 Bottom block and blade (for 8” wheel mower), comprlsmg S-L 43

I-L 57, 1-LM15”

———
| 9 | 117| |3”! 15"
| | |

|

! No. per machine

1




